

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8637/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 29/10/2003 in WA No. 2232/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

REGIONAL MANAGER, A.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V.B. RAO
s)

Respondent (

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Avijeet Kumar Lala, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Another two weeks are granted to the Respondent to file Counter Affidavit. Counsel for the Petitioners does not wish to file Rejoinder Affidavit to the same. To be listed after filing of the Counter Affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master